

04-25-2003



Docket	No

		02431698			- \	() \	
		s: Please record the attached	original	document(s) or copy	(les).	
Submission Type	4-22-03	Conveyance Type					
[≧ New		Assignment Assignment		License			
Resubmission (Non-F	Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement		Nunc Pro	Tunc Assi Effective D		
				Month	Day	Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # F	rame #	☐ Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # F	rame #	Other					
C onveying Party	☐ Mark if ac	dditional names of conveying partie	s attached	Month <u>0</u>	Execution Day 04	Year	
Name Sourcefire, Inc.							
Citizenship/State of Incorpo	oration/Organization		w				
Name Sourcefire, le							
)BA/AKA/TA Composed of							
/ ¹ Idress (line 1) 6550 Bonnie	Brae Drive						
A Idress (line 2) A Idress (line 3) Eldersburg	City	Maryland State/Country				1784 Code	
☐ Individual ☐ Ge	eneral Partnership	Limited Partnership		If document	to be record	ed is an	
∑] Corporation ☐ As	sociation		assignment and the receiving part is not domiciled in the United Stat an appointment of a domestic				
Other				representativ (Designation document fro	must be a :	separate	
∑] Citizenship/State of Incorpo	oration/Organization	Delaware					
5/20 3 GTON11 00000042 191565	2673312 / FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

			Pag	e 2	C	Oocket No.	40218.0008.001
Domestic Re	presentativ	e Name and Ac			he first Rec	eiving Part	y only.
Name	Eric T. Finge	erhut				_	
Ac dress (line 1)	1650 Tysons	s Boulevard					
Ac dress (line 2)	13 th Floor						
Ac dress (line 3)							
At dress (line 4)							
Corresponde	ent Name ar	nd Address	Area	Code and Telephone N	umber	703-770-	7971
Name	Eric T. Finge	erhut					
At dress (line 1)	1650 Tysons	Boulevard			·····		
Ac dress (line 2)	13th Floor		·				
Acidress (line 3)	McLean, VA	22102					
Ac dress (line 4)							
		I number of pages attachments.	of the atta	iched conveyance do	ocument	#_3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)						same property).	
N. salan of D.		Enter the total nu				# 1	
Number of Pi	roperties	Enter the total nu	imber of pr	operties involved.		# 1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for F	Properties I	_isted (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 40.00	
Method of Pa	ayment:	Enclosed		Deposit Account 🛛 🖂]		
Deposit Acco		ount or if additional fees Deposit Account N		ed to the account.)		# 19-156	5
		Authorization to ch	narge additio	onal fees:		Yes	□ No ⊠
Statement an	d Signature						
				i information is true and sto deposit account a			
Eric ⁻	T. Fingerhut			17		4	21/03
	Person Signir	ng		Signature			ate Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0535

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
MERGING
SOURCEFIRE, INC.
(A MARYLAND CORPORATION)
WITH AND INTO
SOURCEFIRE, INC.
(A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Sourcefire, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Sourcefire, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland (the "Merging Corporation"), shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation.

SECOND: The terms and conditions of the merger (the "Merger") and the mode of carrying the same into effect are as set forth in that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), which was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with, and pursuant to, the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is "Sourcefire, Inc.", a Delaware corporation, which shall continue to be named "Sourcefire, Inc." after the date on which the Merger becomes effective.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the corporation surviving the Merger.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, and the address of such principal place of business is 6550 Bonnie Brae Drive, Eldersburg, Maryland 21784.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and at no cost, to any stockholder of the Merging Corporation or the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: The total number of shares of stock that the Surviving Corporation has authority to issue is 20,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share.

EIGHTH: The total number of shares of stock that the Merging Corporation has authority to issue is 5,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sourcefire, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation to the Merger, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its President as of the 13th day of December, 2001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0536

SOURCEFIRE, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Martin Roesch
Title: President

THE UNDERSIGNED, President of Sourcefire, Inc., a Delaware corporation, who executed on behalf of said corporation the foregoing Certificate of Merger, of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges, in the name and on behalf of said corporation, the foregoing Certificate of Merger to be the corporate act of said corporation and further certifics that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the approval thereof are true in all material respects, under the penalties of perjury.

By: Martin Roesch
Title: President

- 2 -

WASH1:3596474:1:10/27/01



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOURCEFIRE, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOURCEFIRE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SOURCEFIRE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1541415

DATE: 01-04-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0538

3468531 8100M

020007104

RECORDED: 04/22/2003